TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM589130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPB United Kingdom Limited		05/29/2015	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited	
Street Address:	Binley Business Park	
Internal Address:	Saint-Gobain House	
City:	Coventry	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV32TT	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349279	GYPTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

trademark@notaromichalos.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J1516-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Zaccaria /J1516-001-JZ-as/ **SIGNATURE:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0619

DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=NameChangeNotice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0620

Notice

To record a name change, only a legible cover sheet is required. 37 CFR 3.25(b), 3.31.

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0621